QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 November 2022

Question

(1) Report 7.6 Cleaning Up Edinburgh – Motion by Councillor Whyte – Committee Meeting 6 October 2022

Can the Convener confirm whether the actions described in the above report as:

"operational changes being made by officers within the existing approved budget in order to deliver improvements in the performance of the cleansing service"

have been implemented by the service?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) For any action that has not yet been implemented please provide a date when it is expected that implementation will take place?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Overall, what difference have these actions made to date on street cleanliness?

Answer

(3)